Ribbon Winners

Results of the 1st Competition November 6, 2025

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Pictorial

1st Early Risers in Morocco

2nd  Contemplating nightfall
Nature

1st Yummy Thanks Mummy

2nd Elephant Among the Herd

3rd Motherly Love

HM No Swimming
Landscape

1st Grander in Winter
Theme - Minimalist

1st  Hopeful catch

2nd Pondering

3rd Studio snippet

Kevin
Wally

Marwan
Kevin
Marwan

Marwan

Kevin

Barbara
Barbara

Barbara

Smith

Marner

Sati
Smith
Sati
Sati

Smith

Cattelan
Cattelan
Cattelan

26
20

23
22
215
20.5

23.5

26
23
215



DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
HM
HM
HM

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
HM

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st

1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
HM
HM

Old Tree at Jack Darling
In Remembrance

Peek a Boo | See You
Worst Dog Sled Ever
From Past to Present
Rainy Day Sights

Elia and Uncle Mark

The Observer

Loon not feeding chick
Cormorant portrait
Night Heron

Dark blue tiger butterfly

Art by Crabs

Soaked in Scarlet

How Green is my Valley

Hwy Driving

Pop Art

Simply Dramatic
CALM

Orange Wall
Contemplation
WHY

Ripples

Liz
Allan
Heather
Allan
Andrea
Heather
Liz

Andrea
Mike
Mike
Allan
Mike

Suman
Heather

Suman

Raymond

Raymond

Heather
Andrea
Liz
Allan
Andrea

Catharine

McNally
Snow
Doyle
Snow
Page
Doyle
McNally

Page
Robinson
Robinson
Snow

Robinson

Kathuria

Doyle

Kathuria
Eng

Eng

Doyle
Page
McNally
Snow
Page
Smith

22,5
22
215
215
21
21

24
23
225
225
215

21
20.5

23
20.5

225

225
22
22
21
20.5
20.5



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM

1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
HM

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
HM
HM

1st
2nd
3rd
HM
HM

Gunnin' for the Top Corner
stepping out into the sunlight
Mississauga Sunset

Quiet morning at the beach
The Well

Trippin Out @ the Oodi Library
Basking in the Afterglow
Evzone Ballet

Aga Khan Museum

Setting Supermoon

Swan and Cygnet at Sunset
Moose Blowing Bubbles
Horned Grebe Catches A Fish
Pied-billed Grebe and Crayfish
Baltimore Oriole In Blooms

Goldeneyes Going For A Dive

Wool Carder Bee
Dinner Time

Virginia Ctenucha Moth
First Catch

Up The Creek

Peru American Kestrel

motherhood

The Biker

Spitsbergen Starkness
Peru Stairs to the Beach
Foggy morning

Reflective morning

Shane Rao Sinclair
Liz Murray
Myra Jones
Janice Perkins
Sandro DelRe
Shane Rao Sinclair
Shane Rao Sinclair
Bob Hawkins
Sandro DelRe

Lori Kidd
Melanie Morrison
Jim Passmore
Melanie Morrison
Melanie Morrison
Jim Passmore
Melanie Morrison
Patricia Griesser
Lori Kidd
Patricia Griesser
Lori Kidd

Jim Passmore
Tracey Scanlon

Liz Murray
Peter Dulis

Lorry Cumming
Tracey Scanlon
Janice Perkins
Janice Perkins

24.5
23.5
22,5
22,5
22,5
22
22
22
22
22

26.5
255
255
255
24.5
24

23
23
22.5
22.5
22
21
21

24.5
24
22.5
22
22



1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
HM

watercolour hummingbird
Rudbeckia Clouds
Monarch Ball

Dragonfly
Trulli Top
Cottonballs
Sphere

Liz
Patricia

Sophie

Sophie
Sandro
Lori

Audrey

Murray
Griesser
Matta

Matta
DelRe
Kidd
Cherevaty

22
20.5
20

23
22,5
22
215



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

1st Morning Light Jon Clarke 25.5
2nd  The Look Joe DiLecce 24.5
3rd Fairy Tale Horse Linda Wiesner 24

HM City Hall Night Reflections Mike Feraco 23.5
HM Kayak Racer Dana Benadova 23.5
1st Loon protecting chick atdawn  Paule Dion 27.5
2ond Heron Predator With Prey Lori Metcalfe 26

3rd Common Look feeding chick Paule Dion 255
HM Puffin Portrait Jon Clarke 24.5
1st October Blue Jay Garry Weiler 24.5
1st Red Tail Hawk zeroing in Paule Dion 24.5
2nd Red Squirrel Sandra Hawkins 24

3rd Lady on Red John (Giovanni) Colonna 23.5
HM Fox Kit Siblings Lori Metcalfe 22.5
1st Granite Shapes Garry Weiler 26

2nd  Sunsetat Dead Horse Point Eros Fiacconi 25

3rd Louvre Pyramid at Sunset Eros Fiacconi 24.5
HM Contours In Quiet Vida Tirilis 21.5
HM The river always finds its way Brien Thomson 21.5
1st ~ Warof 1812 Book Cathleen MacDonald 24.5
2nd Facing Her Fears Jon Clarke 23

3rd Blue Umbrella Michael Lemiski 22.5
3rd Apple Yoyo SangS. Duong 22.5
3rd ICM Harbour Light Cathleen MacDonald 22.5

HM Stormy Night Michael Lemiski 22



1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
HM
HM

Solitude At Dawn
Gehad Wahab
Delineation

F-35 Lightning Il
Arcin the Dark
Calla Lily
Unattended

Vida
Mike
Joe
Linda
Aneta
Pat

Aneta

Tirilis
Feraco
DiLecce
Wiesner
Zimnicki
Donaldson

Zimnicki

26

24

23.5
23.5
23.5
22,5
22,5



Current Month & Year To Date

Scoreboard
Results of the 1st Competition November 6, 2025

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Kevin Smith 91.5
Marwan Sati 84.5
Wally Marner 73.5
Barbara Cattelan 70.5
DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Mike Robinson 88
Andrea Page 87.5
Allan Snow 87
Liz McNally 85.5
Heather Doyle 85.5
Suman Kathuria 83.5
Raymond Eng 82
Catharine Smith 77.5
DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1
Melanie Morrison 101.5
Jim Passmore 93
Liz Murray 89.5
Lori Kidd 89.5
Shane Rao Sinclair 88
Janice Perkins 87.5
Bob Hawkins 87.5
Sandro DelRe 86.5
Tracey Scanlon 85
Peter Dulis 83.5
Myra Jones 83.5
Sophie Matta 83
Audrey Cherevaty 79.5
Cid Negri 79.5
Patricia Griesser 66
Lorry Cumming 64



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Paule
Garry
Jon

Eros
Mike
Lori

Joe

John (Giovanni)
Linda
Cathleen
Aneta
Sandra
Vida
Michael
SangS.
Vincent
Pat

Dana
Brien

Dion
Weiler
Clarke
Fiacconi
Feraco
Metcalfe
DiLecce
Colonna
Wiesner
MacDonald
Zimnicki
Hawkins
Tirilis
Lemiski
Duong
Filteau
Donaldson
Benadova
Thomson

99
95
94.5
93.5
93.5
92
91.5
91
91
90
89
88.5
87.5
86.5
86.5
85.5
84
82
82



