

Ribbon Winners

Results of the 1st Competition November 6, 2025

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Pictorial

1st	Early Risers in Morocco	Kevin	Smith	26
2nd	Contemplating nightfall	Wally	Marner	20

Nature

1st	Yummy Thanks Mummy	Marwan	Sati	23
2nd	Elephant Among the Herd	Kevin	Smith	22
3rd	Motherly Love	Marwan	Sati	21.5
HM	No Swimming	Marwan	Sati	20.5

Landscape

1st	Grander in Winter	Kevin	Smith	23.5
-----	-------------------	-------	-------	------

Theme - Minimalist

1st	Hopeful catch	Barbara	Cattelan	26
2nd	Pondering	Barbara	Cattelan	23
3rd	Studio snippet	Barbara	Cattelan	21.5

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Pictorial

1st	Old Tree at Jack Darling	Liz	McNally	22.5
2nd	In Remembrance	Allan	Snow	22
3rd	Peek a Boo I See You	Heather	Doyle	21.5
3rd	Worst Dog Sled Ever	Allan	Snow	21.5
HM	From Past to Present	Andrea	Page	21
HM	Rainy Day Sights	Heather	Doyle	21
HM	Elia and Uncle Mark	Liz	McNally	21

Nature

1st	The Observer	Andrea	Page	24
2nd	Loon not feeding chick	Mike	Robinson	23
3rd	Cormorant portrait	Mike	Robinson	22.5
3rd	Night Heron	Allan	Snow	22.5
HM	Dark blue tiger butterfly	Mike	Robinson	21.5

Natural Things

1st	Art by Crabs	Suman	Kathuria	21
2nd	Soaked in Scarlet	Heather	Doyle	20.5

Landscape

1st	How Green is my Valley	Suman	Kathuria	23
2nd	Hwy Driving	Raymond	Eng	20.5

Creative

1st	Pop Art	Raymond	Eng	22.5
-----	---------	---------	-----	------

Theme - Minimalist

1st	Simply Dramatic	Heather	Doyle	22.5
2nd	CALM	Andrea	Page	22
2nd	Orange Wall	Liz	McNally	22
3rd	Contemplation	Allan	Snow	21
HM	WHY	Andrea	Page	20.5
HM	Ripples	Catharine	Smith	20.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Pictorial

1st	Gunnin' for the Top Corner	Shane	Rao Sinclair	24.5
2nd	stepping out into the sunlight	Liz	Murray	23.5
3rd	Mississauga Sunset	Myra	Jones	22.5
3rd	Quiet morning at the beach	Janice	Perkins	22.5
3rd	The Well	Sandro	DelRe	22.5
HM	Trippin Out @ the Oodi Library	Shane	Rao Sinclair	22
HM	Basking in the Afterglow	Shane	Rao Sinclair	22
HM	Evzone Ballet	Bob	Hawkins	22
HM	Aga Khan Museum	Sandro	DelRe	22
HM	Setting Supermoon	Lori	Kidd	22

Nature

1st	Swan and Cygnet at Sunset	Melanie	Morrison	26.5
2nd	Moose Blowing Bubbles	Jim	Passmore	25.5
2nd	Horned Grebe Catches A Fish	Melanie	Morrison	25.5
2nd	Pied-billed Grebe and Crayfish	Melanie	Morrison	25.5
3rd	Baltimore Oriole In Blooms	Jim	Passmore	24.5
HM	Goldeneyes Going For A Dive	Melanie	Morrison	24

Natural Things

1st	Wool Carder Bee	Patricia	Griesser	23
1st	Dinner Time	Lori	Kidd	23
2nd	Virginia Ctenucha Moth	Patricia	Griesser	22.5
2nd	First Catch	Lori	Kidd	22.5
3rd	Up The Creek	Jim	Passmore	22
HM	Peru American Kestrel	Tracey	Scanlon	21
HM	motherhood	Liz	Murray	21

Landscape

1st	The Biker	Peter	Dulis	24.5
2nd	Spitsbergen Starkness	Lorry	Cumming	24
3rd	Peru Stairs to the Beach	Tracey	Scanlon	22.5
HM	Foggy morning	Janice	Perkins	22
HM	Reflective morning	Janice	Perkins	22

Creative

1st	watercolour hummingbird	Liz	Murray	22
2nd	Rudbeckia Clouds	Patricia	Griesser	20.5
3rd	Monarch Ball	Sophie	Matta	20

Theme - Minimalist

1st	Dragonfly	Sophie	Matta	23
2nd	Trulli Top	Sandro	DelRe	22.5
3rd	Cottonballs	Lori	Kidd	22
HM	Sphere	Audrey	Cherevaty	21.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Pictorial

1st	Morning Light	Jon	Clarke	25.5
2nd	The Look	Joe	DiLecce	24.5
3rd	Fairy Tale Horse	Linda	Wiesner	24
HM	City Hall Night Reflections	Mike	Feraco	23.5
HM	Kayak Racer	Dana	Benadova	23.5

Nature

1st	Loon protecting chick at dawn	Paule	Dion	27.5
2nd	Heron Predator With Prey	Lori	Metcalfe	26
3rd	Common Look feeding chick	Paule	Dion	25.5
HM	Puffin Portrait	Jon	Clarke	24.5

Natural Things

1st	October Blue Jay	Garry	Weiler	24.5
1st	Red Tail Hawk zeroing in	Paule	Dion	24.5
2nd	Red Squirrel	Sandra	Hawkins	24
3rd	Lady on Red	John (Giovanni)	Colonna	23.5
HM	Fox Kit Siblings	Lori	Metcalfe	22.5

Landscape

1st	Granite Shapes	Garry	Weiler	26
2nd	Sunset at Dead Horse Point	Eros	Fiacconi	25
3rd	Louvre Pyramid at Sunset	Eros	Fiacconi	24.5
HM	Contours In Quiet	Vida	Tirilis	21.5
HM	The river always finds its way	Brien	Thomson	21.5

Creative

1st	War of 1812 Book	Cathleen	MacDonald	24.5
2nd	Facing Her Fears	Jon	Clarke	23
3rd	Blue Umbrella	Michael	Lemiski	22.5
3rd	Apple Yoyo	Sang S.	Duong	22.5
3rd	ICM Harbour Light	Cathleen	MacDonald	22.5
HM	Stormy Night	Michael	Lemiski	22

Theme - Minimalist

1st	Solitude At Dawn	Vida	Tirilis	26
2nd	Gehad Wahab	Mike	Feraco	24
3rd	Delineation	Joe	DiLecce	23.5
3rd	F-35 Lightning II	Linda	Wiesner	23.5
3rd	Arc in the Dark	Aneta	Zimnicki	23.5
HM	Calla Lily	Pat	Donaldson	22.5
HM	Unattended	Aneta	Zimnicki	22.5

Current Month & Year To Date

Scoreboard

Results of the 1st Competition November 6, 2025

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Kevin	Smith	91.5
Marwan	Sati	84.5
Wally	Marner	73.5
Barbara	Cattelan	70.5

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Mike	Robinson	88
Andrea	Page	87.5
Allan	Snow	87
Liz	McNally	85.5
Heather	Doyle	85.5
Suman	Kathuria	83.5
Raymond	Eng	82
Catharine	Smith	77.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Melanie	Morrison	101.5
Jim	Passmore	93
Liz	Murray	89.5
Lori	Kidd	89.5
Shane	Rao Sinclair	88
Janice	Perkins	87.5
Bob	Hawkins	87.5
Sandro	DelRe	86.5
Tracey	Scanlon	85
Peter	Dulis	83.5
Myra	Jones	83.5
Sophie	Matta	83
Audrey	Cherevaty	79.5
Cid	Negri	79.5
Patricia	Griesser	66
Lorry	Cumming	64

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Paule	Dion	99
Garry	Weiler	95
Jon	Clarke	94.5
Eros	Fiacconi	93.5
Mike	Feraco	93.5
Lori	Metcalfe	92
Joe	DiLecce	91.5
John (Giovanni)	Colonna	91
Linda	Wiesner	91
Cathleen	MacDonald	90
Aneta	Zimnicki	89
Sandra	Hawkins	88.5
Vida	Tirilis	87.5
Michael	Lemiski	86.5
Sang S.	Duong	86.5
Vincent	Filteau	85.5
Pat	Donaldson	84
Dana	Benadova	82
Brien	Thomson	82